

## **Issue Paper**

DATE:

August 16, 2023

## **AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):**

Consider/Approve the contract with Dixie Heights High School and Dramatic Publishing to perform the production of Radium Girls in November of 2023. The show will be produced by the Dixie Drama Department.

#### APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

01.1 Legal Status of the Board

## **HISTORY/BACKGROUND:**

Each year the Dixie Drama Department produces and performs a variety of shows including, but not limited to, first run Broadway shows. In the past shows have been performed for several sold out houses. In November of 2023, Dixie Drama would like to perform Radium Girls.

## FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

All expenses for the show will be paid from the Dixie Drama Department. The production cost will be approximately \$715.34. Proceeds from ticket sales will benefit the Dixie Drama Department.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Approval to contract with Dixie Heights High School and Dramatic Publishing to perform the production of Radium Girls in November of 2023. The show will be produced by the Dixie Drama Department.

## **CONTACT PERSON:**

Roddy Stainforth/Teresa Catchen/Alex Koenig

Principal/Administrator

District Administrator

Superintendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda.

Principal—complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director—if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox.



311 Washington St. Woodstock, IL 60098-3308 **Phone:** 800-448-7469

Fax: 800-334-5302

08-15-2023

Dixie Heights High School 3010 Dixie Hwy Fort Mitchell,Kentucky 41017 United States

Performance License #50644

## Radium Girls

11/9/2023 through 11/11/2023 - 4 performances

Thank you for your recent request for performance rights. Based upon the information you have provided, Dramatic Publishing is pleased to grant your organization an amateur performance license to produce "Radium Girls" for a total of 4 performances beginning 11/9/2023, and ending 11/11/2023.

#### The terms of this license are as follows:

- 1. Royalties for this production are \$110.00 per performance. Royalties must be paid in full within 15 business days after your final performance date.
- 2. In all programs and any other promotional material generated for this production, credit must be given to the author, dramatizer, lyricist, composer, etc... of the Play. Wherever the title of the play appears for purposes of advertising, publicizing, or otherwise promoting the play and/or your production, the name(s) of the author(s) must be at least half the size of the title of the play. The statement "Produced by special arrangement with THE DRAMATIC PUBLISHING COMPANY of Woodstock, Illinois" must appear on all programs and any other promotional material generated for this production. Additionally, licensee is responsible for any special billing requirements that may appear on the Important Billing and Credit Requirements page in the front of the publisher's printed playbook.
- 3. Please note that this work is fully protected by copyright. No alterations, deletions or substitutions may be made in or to the play or to any of the supporting material without the prior written consent of Dramatic Publishing. Although we make our best efforts toobtain approval, permission may ultimately be denied.
- 4. If other published versions of this work exist, only the acting edition currently published by Dramatic Publishing may be used for production. The use of any other version is a breach of your license and is in violation of federal copyright laws.

If you need to make any changes in the information on which this license is based, including but not limited to the venue, dates of performances, ticket prices, seating capacity, or number of performances, please contact us so that a revised license can be issued. Permission to perform is restricted to the terms stated herein; any deviation from these terms may result in revocation of rights. If you have any questions or need assistance, don't hesitate to contact us (800) 448-7469. Best wishes for a spectacular production and thank you for choosing Dramatic Publishing.

## Fw: Dramatic Publishing: New Order/Invoice # 100139701

Koenig, Alex <alex.koenig@kenton.kyschools.us>
Tue 8/15/2023 9:20 AM

To:Catchen, Teresa <teresa.catchen@kenton.kyschools.us>

From: Dramatic Publishing <customerservice@dpcplays.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 15, 2023 9:20 AM

To: Koenig, Alex <alex.koenig@kenton.kyschools.us>

Subject: Dramatic Publishing: New Order/Invoice # 100139701

You don't often get email from customerservice@dpcplays.com. Learn why this is important

#### **External Message**



311 Washington St. Woodstock, IL 60098-3308

Phone: 800-448-7469 Fax: 800-334-5302

# Thank you for your order from Dramatic Publishing.

Once your package ships we will send an email with a link to track your order. Your order summary is below. Thank you again for your business.

#### **Order Questions?**

Call Us: 800-448-7469
Mon-Fri 8:30 am - 5:00 pm CST
Email: customerservice@dpcplays.com

## Your order/invoice #100139701

Placed on August 15, 2023 8:17:00 AM CDT

#### Dixie Heights High School

llem	Sku	Qty	Payment	Subtotal
Radium Girls	R72000	15	Due	\$179.25
Radium Girls Logo Pack Items	R72LOGO	1	\$50.00	* 0
Downloadable Logo Pack (download)				
Radium Girls	QHQ000	1	Due	\$25.00
Royalty Fee	royalty-fee	4	Due	\$440.00
		Subtotal Shipping & Handling <b>Grand Total</b> Total Paid		\$694.25 \$21.09 <b>\$715.34</b> \$0.00

llem

Sku

Oly

Payment

Subtotal **\$715.34** 

Remaining Balance

BILL TO:

Alex Koenig

3010 Dixie Hwy

Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017

**United States** 

Telephone: 859 341-7650

SHIP TO:

Alex Koenig

Dixie Heights High School

3010 Dixie Hwy

Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017

**United States** 

Telephone: 859 341-7650

SHIPPING METHOD:

UPS - UPS Ground

PAYMENT METHOD:

Bill My Organization (U.S. Dollars Only)

PO#: 14042

We're going green! Please note that for any orders placed after 1/15/2017 invoices will be EMAILED ONLY to the email address of the account holder. Paper invoices will no longer be sent to the billing address on file.

your source for



We appreciate your business!